Form No.	 S3416-1015
Supersedes	 S3416-215
Page	 1 of 16
Aluminum Finned Copper Coils:
Grooved tubing and enhanced louvered fin
for maximum heat transfer and   energy
efficiency.
Twin Blowers:

STD STD l Field Installed SK111  
STD STD l Field Installed SK116  
  Heat Pump Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
REVISION
  For 0 KW and circuit breakers (230/208 volt) or toggle disconnect (460V) applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of the model number.  See Pages 10 & 11.
  Insert “D” for dehumidification with hot gas reheat.  Reference Form 7960-593 for complete details.
  Not available for S26H or S31H Models.
   	 S	 38	 H	 1	 A	 05	 X	 X	 X	 X	 X	 XMODEL
NUMBER |
SUPPLY AIR
OUTLET
X	 -	 Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
     and Condenser
COLOR OPTIONS
X - 	Beige
1 -	White
4 -	Buckeye Gray
5 -	Desert Brown
8 -	Dark Bronze
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1 Inch Fiberglass
     (MERV 2)
P - 2 Inch Pleated
     (MERV 8) 
W - 1 Inch Washable
CAPACITY |
26 - 2 Ton
31 - 2½ Ton
38 - 3 Ton
43 - 3½ Ton
49 - 4 Ton
61 - 5 Ton
CONTROL MODULES
(See Control Module Options)
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
KW  
0Z - 0KW
04 - 4KW
05 - 5KW
06 - 6KW
08 - 8KW
09 - 9KW
10 -10KW
15 -15KW
20 -20KW
VENTILATION OPTIONS
(See Vent Options Table Below)
HEAT PUMP
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 
(Non-Standard)
Ventilation Options
Form No.
S3416
October, 2015
Supersedes: S3416-215
STD = Standard Equipment
	The high & low pressure controls are auto reset.  Operating circuit includes a lockout feature and is resettable from the wall thermostat.  All low pressure controls use